# AGENDA MUNCIE COMMON COUNCIL 300 NORTH HIGH STREET MUNCIE, INDIANA

**MONDAY, MAY 3, 2021** 

<b>REGULAR MEETING:</b> 7:00 P.M., 1 <sup>ST</sup> FLOOR CITY HALL AUDITORIUM.
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:
INVOCATION:
CITIZEN RECOGNITION:
ROLL CALL:
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
COMMITTEE REPORTS:
REPORTS OF CITY OFFICERS:
ORDINANCES PREVIOUSLY INTRODUCED:
ORD. 6-21 AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A MUNICIPAL RIVERFRONT

ORD. 7-21 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE AMENDING SECTION 35.02(A) OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE CODE OF ORDINANCES AS IT RELATES TO THE FIRE MERIT COMMISSION.

DEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA WITHIN THE CITY OF MUNCIE, INDIANA, AND CREATING A RIVERFRONT PROJECT REVIEW COMMITTEE. (AMENDED 4/5/21)

ORD. 8-21 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE AMENDING CHAPTER 35, DIVISION 3 OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE CODE OF ORDINANCES AND ESTABLISHING A FEE SCHEDULE FOR EMERGENCY EMDICAL SERVICES.

ORD. 9-21 AN ORDINANCE CREATING A PROGRAM DIRECTOR FOR THE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT.

ORD. 10-21 AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE MAXIMUM SALARIES OF EACH AND EVERY MEMBER OF THE MUNCIE FIRE DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF MUNCE, INDIANA, FOR THE YEAR 2021.

# **NEW ORDINANCES:**

ORD. 11-21 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE ESTABLISHING A NON-REVERTING FUND FOR THE RECEIPT AND DISTRIBUTION OF SPECIAL EVENT FEES.

ORD. 12-21 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE ESTABLISHING A GRANT FUND FOR THE RECEIPT OF FUNDS FROM THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT OF 2021.

# **RESOLUTIONS:**

RES. 11-21 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF MUNCIE, INDIANA APPROVING SETTLEMENT OF LITIGATION.

## **OTHER BUSINESS:**

### **ADJOURNMENT:**